
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3262
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2007
URBAN ACADEMIES
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether keeping in view the rapid urbanization and township in the country, his Ministry proposes to set up the Urban Academies;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of such academies likely to be opened along with their location?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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